

3rd Final Bill

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W- Const ⁿ of road from Bela chanduti road Bansi bigha pull to Hazampur					
Agency:- MD. Abid, AI-PO-Laxmipur Belaganj Gaya					
Agreement NO:- 13801/MMGSY/ NOB/2023-24					
Date of Commence:- 2-9-23					
Date of Completion:- 01-9-24					
Rate - 0.101 Per Agreement					
(1/101) Abstract of Cost					
(1/101) Providing & Fixing of working benchmark					
Qty = 2.00 Nos v.P (19)					
@ Rs-4174.50/each = 8349.00					
(2/101) Reference pillars					
Qty = 6.00 Nos v.P (19)					
@ Rs-1923.07/each = 11538.42					
(3/2) Clearing & Grubbing road land					
Qty = 0.99 Ha v.P (19)					
@ Rs= 72639.95/Ha = 71914.00					
(4/3) Excavation in soil using Hydraulic					

91801=0

Continuation



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	115.66 m ³	up (19)		
	@ Rs.	100.17 / m ³			= 11585 = 00
(5/4) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved					
	Qty	69.40 m ³	up (20)		
	@ Rs.	58.56 / m ³			= 4064 = 00
(5/5) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved 100m					
MB-1088 No	Qty	3378.64 m ³	up (32)		
	@ Rs.	171.09 / m ³			= 578052 = 00
(7/6) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved 100m Road 60m					
MB. NO 1088	Qty	5067.95 m ³	up (34)		
	@ Rs.	253.57 / m ³			= 1285080 = 00
(8/7) Const of Subgrade & earthen shoulders					
	Qty	5008.07 m ³	up (23)		
	@ Rs.	256.93 / m ³			= 1286723 = 00
(9/8) GSB - I					
	Qty	1312.25 m ³	up (8)		
	@ Rs.	1720.62 / m ³			= 2257883 = 00
(10/9) WDM Gr - III					
MB. NO 1088	Qty	470.48 m ³	up (27)		
	@ Rs.	2688.09 / m ³			= 1264692 = 00
(10/10) PS applying primer coat with (SS-1)					

6779880 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MB. NO 1088	Qty	5898.15 m ²	V.P.	(28)	02
(12/11)	@RS	59.89 / m ²			= 353240 =
	P. supplying tact				
	coat with Bitumen				
	(RS-1)				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	5898.15 m ²	V.P.	(28)	02
(13/12)	@RS	20.52 / m ²			= 121030 =
	P. Laying & rolling of				
	B.T				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	5898.15 m ²	V.P.	(28)	02
(14/13)	@RS	21.23 / m ²			= 1307817 =
	CC Pavement				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	6120 m ³	V.P.	(28)	03
	@RS	6683.98 / m ³			= 409060 =
(15/14)	Kilometre stone				
	Ordinary				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	3.00 Nos	V.P.	(28)	04
	@RS	2505.00 / each			= 7516 =
(16/15)	200m stone				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	6.00 Nos	V.P.	(28)	04
	@RS	741.35 / each			= 4448 =
(17/16)	Providing & Fixing				
	'Logo' of M.M.G.S.				
	Informatory sign board				
MB. NO 1088	Qty	4.00 Nos	V.P.	(28)	05
	@RS	5520.50 / each			= 22082 =
(18/17)	Print Printing new				
	Letter &				
					9005079 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Figures of any shade				
	Qty	19800.00	V.P	05	
	@RS	0.72			= 14256.00
(19/13)	Boundary Pillar				
	Reinforced CC 14/15				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	8.00	No 3 V.P	05	
	@RS	715.00/each			= 5720.00
(20/20)	PS Fixing of 600mm				
	equilateral triangle				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	10.00	No 3 V.P	05	
	@RS	2855.59/each			= 28556.00
(21/21)	(800 x 600) mm				
	rectangular				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	6.00	No 3 V.P	05	
	@RS	6467.76/each			= 38806.00
(22/22)	(600 x 450) mm				
	rectangular				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	10.00	No 3 V.P	05	
	@RS	4126.54/each			= 41265.00
(23/23)	900mm side octagon				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	4.00	No 3 V.P	05	
	@RS	8608.31/each			= 34433.00
(24/24)	Road Marking with				
	Hot Applied (B.T)				
<u>MB No</u> <u>1088</u>	Qty	308.40	m ² V.P	05	
	@RS	77783/m ²			= 239883.00
(25/25)	Road Marking with				

9407992 =

Continuation



9882053 = 0



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	NR 3				
	Qty - 7.50 m v.p (24)				
	@ RS - 7279.55 / m				54597=00
(38/93)	Painting on Parapet wall				
	Qty - 11.27 m ² v.p (25)				
	@ RS - 2263.93 / m ²				25506=00
(38/94)	Excavation of for road way in soil				
	Qty - 271.41 m ³ v.p (21)				
	@ RS - 383.28 / m ³				104026=00
(38/95)	PCC in open foundation M15				
	Qty - 22.07 m ³ v.p (24)				
	@ RS - 5633.26 / m ³				124348=00
(38/96)	PCC in open foundation M20				
	Qty - 37.80 m ³ v.p (21)				
	@ RS - 6565.73 / m ³				248185=00
(38/97)	Furnishing & Placing RCC Grade M25				
	Qty - 153.42 m ³ v.p (14)				
	Qty - 50.98 m ³ v.p (15)				
	Qty - 204.40 m ³ v.p				
	@ RS - 7267.94 / m ³				1485553=0
(38/98)	Supplying, fitting & Placing for steel				

11924268=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty	12.18	4 v.p	(22)	
	@ RS-	81741	20 / +		= 995771 = 00
(39/39)	Providing weep holes at				
	Qty -	88.00	nos v.p	(22)	
	@ RS-	87.80	/each		= 7682 = 00
(40/40)	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall				
	Qty -	185.00	m ³ v.p	(22)	
	@ RS-	971.23	/m ³		= 131117 = 00
(41/41)	P3 Laying filter media with granular				
	Qty	54.00	m ³ v.p	(22)	
	@ RS-	1988	2858 /m ³		= 107383 = 00
(42/42)	Painting of parapet wall as per				
	Qty	14.98	m ² v.p	(22)	
	@ RS-	115.74	/m ²		= 1733 = 00
(43/43)	P3 Laying boulder pitching on slopes				
	MB NO	1088	Qty	100.92	m ³ v.p (22)
	@ RS-	2263.93	/m ³		= 227117 = 00
(44/44)	M15 Below Approach slab as per				
	Qty -	15.75	m ³ v.p	(23)	
	@ RS-	5633.26	/m ³		= 88724 = 00
(45/45)	M30 Below Approach slab as per				

13483795 = 0

Continuation

B.F. — 13483795=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Qty = 31.50 m ³ v.p(23)			
		@RS 16303.59 / m ³			= 513563=00
(46/46)		Paving CC			
		weaving course M30			
		Qty - 12.06 m ³ v.p(23)			
		@RS - 16441.84 / m ³			= 198289=00
(47/47)		Drain Spout			
		Qty - 4.00 Nos v.p(23)			
		@RS - 303.61 / each			= 1214=00
(48/48)		Diversion of road			
		Qty - 405.60 m ³ v.p(23)			
		@RS 171.09 / m ³			= 69292=00
(49/49)		Excavation			
		for road way Drain			
		Qty - 76.00 m ³ v.p(23)			
		@RS = 383.28 / m ³			= 29129=00
(50/50)		PCC in open foundation			
		M15			
		Qty - 712 m ³ v.p(24)			
		@RS - 5633.26 / m ³			= 40137=00
(51/51)		RCC Grade 1x125			
		Qty 25.63 m ³ v.p(24)			
		@RS - 7267.94 / m ³			= 186241=00
(52/52)		Supplying, fitting & placing for steel			
		Qty - 1.71 t v.p(24)			
		@RS - 81741.20 / t			= 139859=00

14661519=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(58/53) P & Laying of CC					
Pipe duct 300mm dia					
MIB No 1088 Qty 7.00 RM 6 P (80)					
@ Rs - 10360.95 / RM					72527=00
					14734046=0
GST 18%					= 2652128=
Labour Cess 1%					= 147340=
S.F 10%					= 280600=0
					17814114=
0.10% below					(-) 17814=00
Less Previous Bill					17796302
(1) + (2)					(-) 13052202=
					4744098=0

 24/10/24 J-E	 24/10/24 J-E	 24/10/24 AE
Material statement (upto date)		
G/W - 13454.66 m ³		
GSP	Stone metal = 1102.29 m ³	
	Local Sand = 472.41 m ³	
Gr-III	stone metal = 569.29 m ³	
	Screening = 112.92 m ³	
	Prime CSS-1 = 5.013 MT	
	Tack coat (RS-1) = 1.592 MT	
	Mix Seal (S-90) = 10.322 MT	
	stone chips = 159.25 MT	

Continuation

